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For UR Category.
(a) Shortlisted

(b) Not Shortlisted

Form No.S. No
)

1

CGVT3O891

CGVT2g882
.'
J CGVT2O96

CGVT6884
cGVT28845

CGVT4366

CGVTTOg7

CGVT3598

9 cGVT3093

CGVT41610.

CGVT273011.

t2 CGVT846

CGVT37313.

CGVT34OO14.

ReasonS. No Form
No.

321

NOT ELIGIBLE. As the experience is less than the required. Also sa

the candidate are not as Per re

lary declared by

uired norms
CGVT181I

Experience is less than eight years- Not Eligible2 cGvTtT 4
nro edIsca ise mnot ntenI etm tn na dI mthe eod aofoN Et iI i b e sa paypopob

.,
J CGVT308

CGVT58 phD in Management, B.sc and M.com (only Degree is attached marksheet is not

enclosed). Only appointment order is enclosed and experience certificate not

enclosed Not El ble.

4

Experience is not as per required norms .NOT ELIGIBLECGVT4235

CGVT36O NOT ELIGIBLE. Experience is less than required norms. only appointment

attached. No Joining letter and experience certificate is enclosed for counting
letter is

duration of service.

6

NOT ELtGIBLE. Appointment letter and joining letter is not attached Experience

certificate does not mention the selection mode and pay scale is also not

mentioned. Declared sala the candidate is less than r uired norm.

7 CGVT5O6

the enclosed master degree certificate is M.A.in history an

artment and school is not mentioned ' NE.

d in the Ph.D degree the

de

CGVTg18

NOT ELlGlBLE.Experience certificate does not indicate the mode of selection and PaY

scale is also not mentioned
9 CGVT588

Expe n ni us cffi ei tnredI on MSr a das rer ucen OWsh isn notIE I bI eI rie pe qNot g10. CGVTS54

NOT ELIGIBLE.PH.D . lN IVIANAGEMENT. Appointment letter

mentioned.in experience letter. Even Declared salary by the candidate is less than

uired norms

&Pay scale notCGVT82O11.

List of shortlisteda[ot shortlisted candidates for position of Associate

Professor in the Department of Commerce'

With reference to the online applications received against the Advt. No 3 3 I 0 date d 24-08-2021 (on or

before 20 .06 .2022) for the position of Associate Professor in the Departrnent of Commerce, the list of
Shortlisted and Not Shortlisted candidates is as follows;



CGVT578 NOT ELIGIBLE; Experience is less than the required norms12.
NOT ELIGIBLE; M.Com mark sheet/certificate not enclosed. ln place

marksheet is attached. Experience certificate does not provide mode of

appointment, pay scale not mentioned and even declared salary by the candidate is

less than re uired norms.

of that B.ComCGVTS6813.

OK. Experience is of contractual nature and salary drawn is less than required

norms. Hence Not Eligible.
CGVTg3514.

igi :l en to asb ci snormn e whd ci Ih osifirt ncate e cl OSotD e CeDPhotN Ie b le egrecGVT156315.
Not Eligible, Experience is not as per required norms.ccvTt762t6.
Not Eligible; Ph.d document enclosed not showing any signature of appropriate

riate as the required normsautho nce is not.E
CGVT190617.

igi igi n Iu dre oN MSrlessis thaeI rcresea hEI Ib Ne oo elf b reqot pa perNCGVT1g32lB.
Not Eligible. Master's degree & NET is in Management Stream. On

rrs eer reviewedPa

ly Two ResearchCGVT195319.

20. cGVT1942 Enclosed Peer reviewed Research paper is only 5 ,

Enclosed Peer reviewed Research PAPER lS 6 while MlNltvlUM REQUIRED

while minimum required Research

aper is 7 Not Eli ible

PUBLICATIONS is 7 NOT el ible
21. cGvT21,t2

cGVT2843 NOT ELIGIBLE Academic is ok . teaching experience is less than 8 years22
cGVT2848 phD regutation 2009 5 point required to be verified. selection mode has not

mentioned. Pay scale not mentioned anywhere, even declared salary by the

candidate is less than the uired norms. Not Eli ible

z).

CGVT3006 No Experience is attached. Not Eligible.24
Number of reasearch paper is less than the required norms. Not Eligible25 CGVT6OT

cGvT3427 Not Eligi ble as number of research Paper is less than required norms26
cGvT3472 Not Eligible No research paper is attached hence candidate does not fulfill the

minimum el uirementsbility
27

CGVT3509 NOT ELIGIBLE teaching experience is less than minimum required years28
NOT ELIGIBLE Teaching experience document is not uploaded properly. Pay sca le&

selection rocedure not shown a re.
29. CGVT2488

CGVT3593 NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate is not much clear and in proper form and even

not containi scalethe mode of a ointment and
30.

CGVT249O NOT ELIGIBLE experience is less the required norms, and on certain experience

declared salary by the candidate is I ess than re uired norms
31.

CGVT3741 Not Eligible Minimum required API is not claimed (score is only from one categorie

(i.e, 4.1) also Appointment letter and joining letter is not attached. Experience

certificate is not mentioned pay barrd and pay scale declared by the candidate is less

uired normsthan r

32.

For SC Category.
(a) Shortlisted

(b) Not Shortlisted

S. No Form No.

1 2

1 CGVT416

CGVT8462.

ReasonForm
No.

S. No

2
al
J1

NOT ELIGIBLE. Appointment letter and joining letter is not attached Experience

certificate does not mention the selection mode and pay scale is also not

mentioned. Declared sala the candidate is less than uired norm.

CGVT5O6I

gi gi I ormN sI tS anh r u redrch a re IS CSofNo Ie I Ib ree sea eqI p potN IE I b eCGVT1g322



S. No Form No.

1 )
1 CGVT2988

2 CGVT688
a
J CGVT2884

4 CGVT373

5 cGvr3400

For OBC Category.
(a) Shortlisted

(b) Not Shortlisted

4. Office file.

ts'ltul u
Registrar (Acting)

Endt. No Y.*d.../Rec/A dmn.l20Z2
Copy to :-
1. PS/PA to HVC/Registrar, for information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor/Registrar.
2. All Deans, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalya,Bilaspur for information.
3. In-charge, IT Cell, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalya, Bilaspur for information & necessary

action.

B

Bilaspur, Date 15- lg-.2*a.:-2-

tr,q
Assi stant ffiGrar (Admin)

S. No Form No. Reason

I 2 )
I CGVT181 NOT ELIGIBLE. As the experience is less than the required. Also salary declared by

the candidate are not as er uired norms
2 ccvTl.7 4 Experience is less than eight years- Not Eligible
aJ cGVT1s63 Not eligible. Ph.D. Degree/ Certificate not enclosed which is one of basic norms.

4 CGVT2LL2 Enclosed Peer reviewed Research PAPER lS 6 while MINIMUM REQUIRED
PUBLICATIONS is 7 NOT ble

5 CGVT6OT Number of reasearch paper is less than the required norms. Not Eligible


